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APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL BHAI PARMANAND VIDYA MANDIR

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 2730394

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 25001

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE SURYA NIKETAN ANAND VIHAR, DELHI, EAST DELHI , DELHI - 110092
5 PRINCIPAL NAME AJAY PAL SINGH

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.Sc,B,Ed

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID bvm.cbse@bvmschool.in

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 9810860698

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT
EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY

https://bvmschool.in/wp-content/uploads/2022/11/1.Previous-Affiliation-
Certificate.pdf

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

https://bvmschool.in/wp-content/uploads/2022/11/2.Society-Registration-
letter.pdf
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NOTE:

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF
APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND
IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE
NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL
FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES
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https://bvmschool.in/wp-content/uploads/2022/11/3.Regular-Certificate.pdf

https://bvmschool.in/wp-content/uploads/2022/11/4.Structural-Stability-
Certificate.pdf

https://bvmschool.in/wp-content/uploads/2022/11/4.Structural-Stability-
Certificate.pdf

https://www.bvmschool.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/07 /fire-safety-
Certificate.pdf

https://bvmschool.in/wp-content/uploads/2022/11/6.Self-Declaration.pdf

https://bvmschool.in/wp-content/uploads/2022/11/7 .Health-Certificate-and-
DJB-Report-1.pdf

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND
PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION
AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER

APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL

2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS
PGT
TGT
PRT

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

https://www.bvmschool.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/Fee-Structure-
2025-26.pdf

https://www.bvmschool.in/events/

https://bvmschool.in/wp-content/uploads/2022/11/C-3-School-
Management-Committee.pdf

https://bvmschool.in/wp-content/uploads/2022/11/C-4-List-of-PTA.pdf

https://www.bvmschool.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/Result2022-
2025.pdf

AJAY PAL SINGH

133

299

33

59
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3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1:10

4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR Ms. Preeti Kashyap

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER Ms. Roma
RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 253 249 99.20 2Compartment
RESULT CLASS: Xl

1 2025 338 335 99.41 2Compartment
E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 17118

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 107 & 46

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN 8&74

SQ MTR)
4 INTERNET FACILITY YES

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS
6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS
7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL

COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

NIDHI BALA

JASMEET KAUR

VISHAKHA SHARMA

SWATI DHAWAN

AMRAPALI MISHRA

PUSHPANJALI MALIK

KOMAL GUPTA

SHARAD KUMAR

AKSHAY CHOUDHARY

KIRTI GAJWANI

JYOTIKA BAJAJ

SURBHI BHATIA

JYOTI SHARMA

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PET

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT
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55
37

https://www.bvmschool.in/UserSpace/HomePageContent/1/School%20Vid4

M.A
M.A
M.Sc
M.Sc
M.A, Ph.D
MCA
MCA
B.A
M.P.Ed
M.Com
B.A
B.C.A

M.Sc

5113
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14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

DEEPIKA MEHRA

UMA JAIN

JUMI GOSWAMI

SUMIT RAWAL

VIBHA SURI

JYOTI DHAWAN

Dr. MICKEY SENGAR

DEEPIKA CHADHA

SAPNA SRIVASTAVA

AYUSHI JAIN

MAMTA

JAYA SHARMA

MOHIT KUMAR

DEEPAK BHATNAGAR

AANCHAL SETH

POOJA DHINGRA

MAMTA KWATRA

KAJAL CHAUDHARY

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT
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M.A

B.A

M.A

B.Tech

B.Com

B.A

M.A, DOCTOR OF PHILOSOPHY
B.A

M.Sc

M.A

B.A

B.A

MFA

PRABHAKAR IN TABLA, VOCAL MUSIC
B.A (VOCATIONAL STUDIES)
B.A

NPTT

B.A
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32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

PRATIMA ROY

PRIYANKA BARIK

HARSH SACHDEVA

BRIJESH KUMAR

MUKUL TEWARI

AJAY PAL SINGH

RUCHI SHARMA

ISHITA SHARMA

Dr.SUNIL CHANDRA SATI

PRAVINDRA CHAUDHARY

LAXMI MITTAL

VIJAYA CHAUHAN

DEEPA LAKSHMY V

HANCY MAHAJAN

DEEPA UPADHAYAYA

NITI CHADHA

SWATI URMIL

NAVIN KUMAR

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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PRT

PRT

OTHER

OTHER

PGT

PRINCIPAL

VICE PRINCIPAL

OTHER

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

B.B.A

B.Com

B.A., B.LIS

M.A

M.SC

M.Sc

M.Sc

B.Com, M.B.A

M.Sc,Ph.D

M.Sc

M.A

M.A

M.Sc, M.C.A

M.Sc

M.Com

M.Com

M.A, M.Com

M.P.Ed

713
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50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

GURPREET MARWAH

GEETANJALI KAPOOR

POOJA

DEEPTI GUPTA

BARKHA KHANDELWAL

KRISHAN LAL

HARMEET KAUR

HIMANSHU CHANDOLA

SHIPRA ANAND

NEHA GUPTA

Ritu Goel

Saweta Jain

ANJALI SEMWAL

PALAK ARORA

AANCHAL MITTAL

TANYA

KUSUM RAWAT

KRATIKA DIXIT

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

PGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

OTHER

PTI

PRT

OTHER

PGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PGT

PRT

TGT
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M.A

M.A

M.A

M.A

MA

ITF LEVEL1 AITALEVEL3

B.A

B.Sc

M.Com

M.Sc

B.Sc

M.Com

B.EL.Ed

M.A

M.Sc.

M.A

M.Sc

B.Sc
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68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

ANUKRITI TYAGI
DALBIR KAUR
GEETIKA PAL

SANA

SNEHA KATHURIA
AYUSHI KOHLI
MANISHA MAHALWAL
NITI GUPTA

Tanvi Chitkara

Esha Joshi

ROSHNI

DEEPALI DHASMANA
PRIYA JAIN

VIBHUTI GUPTA
NIDHI VAHI

Pooja Yadav

Niva Sinha

Aditi Das

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

PRT

PRT

NTT

PRT

NTT

PRT

NTT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT
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M.Sc

B.Com

B.B.A

B.EL.Ed

M.A

B.Sc

B.A

M.A

M.A

M.A

M.Sc

B.A

M.Sc

M.Sc

M.Sc

M.A

M.Com

M.A
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86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

Brishti Mandal
Mohini

Asma
Manpreet Kaur
Preeti Kashyap
Surbhi Gupta
Roma

Prasita Nair
Simran Duggal
Anjali Gupta
Anita

Shreya Jain
Roopcee Singh
Radhika Aggarwal
Priyanka Jain
Meena Kumari
Sarita Dixit

Srishti Chaudhary

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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PRT

TGT

PRT

PGT

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

TGT

OTHER

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

NTT

PRT

TGT

PRT

B.Sc

M.A

D.EI.LEd

M.Sc

Diploma in Education-Special Education
B.A

M.A (Psychology)
M.Sc

M.Com

M.A

B.A

B.Sc

M.Sc

M.A

B.A

B.Com

M.A

B.A
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104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

121

Aastha Singh
Bhumika Jain
Shakshi Vashisht
Kritika Mohindru
Charu gupta
Preksha Jain
Namita Sharma
Shahin

Sneha Verma
Manya Sadh
Kanika Beri
Gunjan Arora
Aashish Sharma
Himanshu Kashyap
Rajshree Vashishth
Niharika

Silki Khanna

Nipun Sharma
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TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

NTT

PRT

PRT

NTT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

OTHER

PGT
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M.A
B.A
M.Sc
B.A
B.A
D.EIL.LEd
M.Sc
B.A
M.A
D.EIL.LEd
B.A
B.A
BBA
MFA
M.A(Hindustani)
M.A
B.A

M.A
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122

123

124

125

126

127

128

129

130

131

132

133

134

135

136

137

138

139

MANISHA SINGH
ZUBERIYA
Sonam Suri
Sanofi Parveen
Dhriti Jain

Insha Israil
Megha Chauhan
Sandhya Tewari
NISHA GUPTA
NEHA SAWHNEY
Aastha Sharma
Sonia Sharma
Harsh Katoch
Shivani Gupta
Sumit Kumar
Rohit Kumar Gothwal
Suraj Mishra

Khushi Bhutani
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PGT

TGT

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PTI

PTI

PTI

PTI

PTI

PGT
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M.Com

BFA

MLIB

MLISC

M.A (Psychology)
B.A

M.Sc

M.A

M.A

B.A

B.A

B.A

B.P.ED

B.P.Ed

B.Sc (Physical Education)
B.A

BPES

M.A
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140 AKANKSHA SHARMA TGT MBA

141 JUHI KAKKAR PRT M.Com
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