

APPENDIX -IXMANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE**A : GENERAL INFORMATION :**

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	BHAI PARMANAND VIDYA MANDIR
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	2730394
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	25001
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	SURYA NIKETAN ANAND VIHAR, DELHI, EAST DELHI , DELHI - 110092
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	AJAY PAL SINGH
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.Sc,B,Ed
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	bvm.cbse@bvmschool.in
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9810860698

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://bvmschool.in/wp-content/uploads/2022/11/1.Previous-Affiliation-Certificate.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://bvmschool.in/wp-content/uploads/2022/11/2.Society-Registration-letter.pdf

3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://bvmschool.in/wp-content/uploads/2022/11/3.Regular-Certificate.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://bvmschool.in/wp-content/uploads/2022/11/4.Structural-Stability-Certificate.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://bvmschool.in/wp-content/uploads/2022/11/4.Structural-Stability-Certificate.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://www.bvmschool.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/fire-safety-Certificate.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://bvmschool.in/wp-content/uploads/2022/11/6.Self-Declaration.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://bvmschool.in/wp-content/uploads/2022/11/7.Health-Certificate-and-DJB-Report-1.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMENTS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
--------	-----------------------	--

1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.bvmschool.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/Fee-Structure-2025-26.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://www.bvmschool.in/events/
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://bvmschool.in/wp-content/uploads/2022/11/C-3-School-Management-Committee.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://bvmschool.in/wp-content/uploads/2022/11/C-4-List-of-PTA.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://www.bvmschool.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/Result2022-2025.pdf

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	AJAY PAL SINGH
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	133
	PGT	299
	TGT	33
	PRT	59

3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:10
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	Ms. Preeti Kashyap
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	Ms. Roma

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	253	249	99.20	2Compartment

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	338	335	99.41	2Compartment

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	17118
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	107 & 46
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	8 & 74
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES

5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	55
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	37
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.bvmschool.in/UserSpace/HomePageContent/1/School%20Vid4

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	NIDHI BALA	PGT	M.A
2	JASMEET KAUR	TGT	M.A
3	VISHAKHA SHARMA	TGT	M.Sc
4	SWATI DHAWAN	TGT	M.Sc
5	AMRAPALI MISHRA	TGT	M.A, Ph.D
6	PUSHPANJALI MALIK	TGT	MCA
7	KOMAL GUPTA	TGT	MCA
8	SHARAD KUMAR	TGT	B.A
9	AKSHAY CHOUDHARY	PET	M.P.Ed
10	KIRTI GAJWANI	PRT	M.Com
11	JYOTIKA BAJAJ	PRT	B.A
12	SURBHI BHATIA	PRT	B.C.A
13	JYOTI SHARMA	PRT	M.Sc

14	DEEPIKA MEHRA	PRT	M.A
15	UMA JAIN	PRT	B.A
16	JUMI GOSWAMI	PRT	M.A
17	SUMIT RAWAL	TGT	B.Tech
18	VIBHA SURI	TGT	B.Com
19	JYOTI DHAWAN	PRT	B.A
20	Dr. MICKEY SENGAR	PRT	M.A, DOCTOR OF PHILOSOPHY
21	DEEPIKA CHADHA	PRT	B.A
22	SAPNA SRIVASTAVA	PRT	M.Sc
23	AYUSHI JAIN	PRT	M.A
24	MAMTA	PRT	B.A
25	JAYA SHARMA	TGT	B.A
26	MOHIT KUMAR	PRT	MFA
27	DEEPAK BHATNAGAR	PRT	PRABHAKAR IN TABLA, VOCAL MUSIC
28	AANCHAL SETH	PRT	B.A (VOCATIONAL STUDIES)
29	POOJA DHINGRA	PRT	B.A
30	MAMTA KWATRA	PRT	NPTT
31	KAJAL CHAUDHARY	PRT	B.A

32	PRATIMA ROY	PRT	B.B.A
33	PRIYANKA BARIK	PRT	B.Com
34	HARSH SACHDEVA	OTHER	B.A., B.LIS
35	BRIJESH KUMAR	OTHER	M.A
36	MUKUL TEWARI	PGT	M.SC
37	AJAY PAL SINGH	PRINCIPAL	M.Sc
38	RUCHI SHARMA	VICE PRINCIPAL	M.Sc
39	ISHITA SHARMA	OTHER	B.Com, M.B.A
40	Dr.SUNIL CHANDRA SATI	PGT	M.Sc,Ph.D
41	PRAVINDRA CHAUDHARY	PGT	M.Sc
42	LAXMI MITTAL	PGT	M.A
43	VIJAYA CHAUHAN	PGT	M.A
44	DEEPA LAKSHMY V	PGT	M.Sc, M.C.A
45	HANCY MAHAJAN	PGT	M.Sc
46	DEEPA UPADHAYAYA	PGT	M.Com
47	NITI CHADHA	PGT	M.Com
48	SWATI URMIL	PGT	M.A, M.Com
49	NAVIN KUMAR	PGT	M.P.Ed

50	GURPREET MARWAH	PGT	M.A
51	GEETANJALI KAPOOR	TGT	M.A
52	POOJA	TGT	M.A
53	DEEPTI GUPTA	PRT	M.A
54	BARKHA KHANDELWAL	OTHER	MA
55	KRISHAN LAL	PTI	ITF LEVEL1 AITA LEVEL3
56	HARMEET KAUR	PRT	B.A
57	HIMANSHU CHANDOLA	OTHER	B.Sc
58	SHIPRA ANAND	PGT	M.Com
59	NEHA GUPTA	PGT	M.Sc
60	Ritu Goel	TGT	B.Sc
61	Saweta Jain	PRT	M.Com
62	ANJALI SEMWAL	PRT	B.EL.Ed
63	PALAK ARORA	PRT	M.A
64	AANCHAL MITTAL	PGT	M.Sc.
65	TANYA	PGT	M.A
66	KUSUM RAWAT	PRT	M.Sc
67	KRATIKA DIXIT	TGT	B.Sc

68	ANUKRITI TYAGI	PRT	M.Sc
69	DALBIR KAUR	PRT	B.Com
70	GEETIKA PAL	NTT	B.B.A
71	SANA	PRT	B.EL.Ed
72	SNEHA KATHURIA	NTT	M.A
73	AYUSHI KOHLI	PRT	B.Sc
74	MANISHA MAHALWAL	NTT	B.A
75	NITI GUPTA	TGT	M.A
76	Tanvi Chitkara	TGT	M.A
77	Esha Joshi	TGT	M.A
78	ROSHNI	TGT	M.Sc
79	DEEPALI DHASMANA	PRT	B.A
80	PRIYA JAIN	TGT	M.Sc
81	VIBHUTI GUPTA	TGT	M.Sc
82	NIDHI VAHI	PGT	M.Sc
83	Pooja Yadav	PRT	M.A
84	Niva Sinha	PRT	M.Com
85	Aditi Das	PRT	M.A

86	Brishti Mandal	PRT	B.Sc
87	Mohini	TGT	M.A
88	Asma	PRT	D.El.Ed
89	Manpreet Kaur	PGT	M.Sc
90	Preeti Kashyap	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	Diploma in Education-Special Education
91	Surbhi Gupta	TGT	B.A
92	Roma	OTHER	M.A (Psychology)
93	Prasita Nair	PRT	M.Sc
94	Simran Duggal	TGT	M.Com
95	Anjali Gupta	PRT	M.A
96	Anita	TGT	B.A
97	Shreya Jain	PRT	B.Sc
98	Roopcee Singh	TGT	M.Sc
99	Radhika Aggarwal	TGT	M.A
100	Priyanka Jain	NTT	B.A
101	Meena Kumari	PRT	B.Com
102	Sarita Dixit	TGT	M.A
103	Srishti Chaudhary	PRT	B.A

104	Aastha Singh	TGT	M.A
105	Bhumika Jain	PRT	B.A
106	Shakshi Vashisht	TGT	M.Sc
107	Kritika Mohindru	PRT	B.A
108	Charu gupta	PRT	B.A
109	Preksha Jain	PRT	D.El.Ed
110	Namita Sharma	TGT	M.Sc
111	Shahin	TGT	B.A
112	Sneha Verma	NTT	M.A
113	Manya Sadh	PRT	D.El.Ed
114	Kanika Beri	PRT	B.A
115	Gunjan Arora	NTT	B.A
116	Aashish Sharma	TGT	BBA
117	Himanshu Kashyap	PRT	MFA
118	Rajshree Vashishth	PRT	M.A(Hindustani)
119	Niharika	PRT	M.A
120	Silki Khanna	OTHER	B.A
121	Nipun Sharma	PGT	M.A

122	MANISHA SINGH	PGT	M.Com
123	ZUBERIYA	TGT	BFA
124	Sonam Suri	OTHER	MLIB
125	Sanofi Parveen	OTHER	MLISC
126	Dhriti Jain	OTHER	M.A (Psychology)
127	Insha Israil	PRT	B.A
128	Megha Chauhan	TGT	M.Sc
129	Sandhya Tewari	PRT	M.A
130	NISHA GUPTA	TGT	M.A
131	NEHA SAWHNEY	PRT	B.A
132	Aastha Sharma	PRT	B.A
133	Sonia Sharma	PRT	B.A
134	Harsh Katoch	PTI	B.P.ED
135	Shivani Gupta	PTI	B.P.Ed
136	Sumit Kumar	PTI	B.Sc (Physical Education)
137	Rohit Kumar Gothwal	PTI	B.A
138	Suraj Mishra	PTI	BPES
139	Khushi Bhutani	PGT	M.A

140	AKANKSHA SHARMA	TGT	MBA
141	JUHI KAKKAR	PRT	M.Com